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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

V.
CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
JAWAD AL-AROURI
aka “Jack Mustafa” CASE NUMBER:

UNDER SEAL
I, the undersigned complainant being duly sworn state the following is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief. On or about April 4, 2007 in Cook County, in the

Northern _ District of [llinois defendant did,

falsely assume and pretend to be an officer and employee acting under the authority of an agency
of the United States, namely, the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and acted as such,

in violation of Title _18 United States Code, Section 912 .

| further state that | am a _Special Agent with the Federal Bureau of Investigation and that this complaint
is based on the following facts:

SEE ATTACHED AFFIDAVIT.

Continued on the attached sheet and made a part hereof: _ X Yes No

S.A. Matthew Collins, Complainant

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence,

April 6, 2007 at __ Chicago, lllinois
Date City and State

U.S. Magistrate Judge Morton Denlow
Name & Title of Judicial Officer Signature of Judicial Officer




